

WARREN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WASTE DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING SERVICES (WCSD #2501)

Base Bid #1- Trash: Five (5) Year Contract

Bidder	Is Proposal Signed?	Is Certified Check or Bid Bond Enclosed?	Is The Non-Collusion Affidavit Enclosed?	Sheffield Area Elementary School	Sugar Grove Operations Center	Beaty -Warren Middle School	Warren Area High School	Warren Area High School Shop
Casella Waste Systems	yes	yes	yes	No Bid	\$1,380.00 Annually	\$12,738.00 Annually	\$8,492.00 Annually	\$2,760.00 Annually
Waste Management & Recycling	yes	yes	yes	\$15,000.00 Annually	\$1,680.00 Annually	\$8,544.00 Annually	\$6,061.00 Annually	\$2,688.00 Annually

Witnesses: David Undercote
 Amanda K. Lunday 2/18/25
 Tracey Josephson

**WARREN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WASTE DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING SERVICES (WCSD #2501)**

Base Bid #1- Trash: Five (5) Year Contract (cont.)					Base Bid #2- Trash: Three (3) Year Contract				
Warren County Career & Technology Center	Warren Area Elementary Center	Youngsville Elementary School	Eisenhower Middle/ Senior High School & Eisen hower Elementary School	WCSD Central Office	Sheffield Area Elementary School	Sugar Grove Operations Center	Beaty -Warren Middle School	Warren Area High School	Warren Area High School Shop
\$2,760.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$16,878.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$ No Bid	\$28,661.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$1,380.00 <i>Annually</i>	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
\$6,661.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$12,492.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$7,680.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$12,720.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$2,040.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$15,000.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$1,680.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$8,544.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$6,061.00 <i>Annually</i>	\$2,688.00 <i>Annually</i>

WARREN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WASTE DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING SERVICES (WCSD #2501)

Base Bid #2- Trash: Three (3) Year Contract (cont.)					Base Bid #3- Trash : One(1) Year Contract			
Warren County Career & Technology Center	Warren Area Elementary Center	Youngsville Elementary School	Eisenhower Middle/ Senior High School & Eisenhower Elementary School	WCSD Central Office	Sheffield Area Elementary School	Sugar Grove Operations Center	Beaty -Warren Middle School	Warren Area High School
No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
\$6,061.00 Annually	\$12,492.00 Annually	\$7,680.00 Annually	\$12,720.00 Annually	\$2,040.00 Annually	\$17,000.00 Annually	\$2,680.00 Annually	\$9,544.00 Annually	\$8,061.00 Annually

**WARREN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WASTE DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING SERVICES (WCSD #2501)**

Base Bid #3- Trash : One(1) Year Contract (cont.)					Base Bid #4: Single Stream Recycling: Five (5) Year Contract	Base Bid #4: Single Stream Recycling: Three (3) Year Contract	Base Bid #4: Single Stream Recycling: One (1) Year Contract	Unit Prices: Waste Containers Picked-up <u>Once</u> Per Week	Unit Prices: Waste Containers Picked-up Once Per Week
Warren County Career & Technology Center	Warren Area Elementary Center	Youngsville Elementary School	Eisenhower Middle/ Senior High School & Eisenhower Elementary School	WCSD Central Office	Beaty -Warren Middle School	Beaty -Warren Middle School	Beaty -Warren Middle School	6 cu. Yd. Waste Container	8 Cu. Yd Waste Container
No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,104. ⁰⁰ Per Year	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 125. ⁰⁰ per month	\$ 135. ⁰⁰ per month
\$ 7,561. ⁰⁰ Annually	\$ 14,492. ⁰⁰ Annually	\$ 9,680. ⁰⁰ Annually	\$ 14,720. ⁰⁰ Annually	\$ 3,540. ⁰⁰ Annually	\$ 2,760. ⁰⁰ Annually	\$ 2,760. ⁰⁰ Annually	\$ 3,760. ⁰⁰ Annually	\$ 2,040. ⁰⁰ Annually	\$ 2,280. ⁰⁰ Annually

**WARREN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WASTE DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING SERVICES (WCSD #2501)**

Unit Prices: Waste Containers Picked-up <u>Twice</u> Per Week	Unit Prices: Waste Containers Picked-up <u>Twice</u> Per Week	Unit Prices: Waste Compactors Picked-up <u>Once</u> Per Week	Unit Prices: Waste Compactors Picked-up <u>Once</u> Per Week	Unit Prices: Waste Compactors Picked-up <u>Twice</u> Per Week	Unit Prices: Waste Compactors Pick-up <u>Twice</u> Per Week:	Unit Prices: Bear Proof Containers Pick-up <u>Once</u> Per Week:	Unit Prices: Bear Proof Containers Pick-up <u>Once</u> Per Week:	Unit Prices: Bear Proof Containers Pick-up <u>Twice</u> Per Week:
6 cu. Yd. Waste Container	8 Cu. Yd. waste Container	6 cu. Yd. waste Container	8 Cu. Yd. waste Container	6 cu. Yd. waste Container	8 Cu. Yd. waste Container	6 cu. Yd. waste Container	8 Cu. Yd. waste Container	6 cu. Yd. waste Container
\$260.00 Per month	\$275.00 Per month	\$400.00 Per month	\$600.00 Per month	\$800.00 Per month	\$1,200.00 Per month	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
\$3,840.00 Annually	\$4,440.00 Annually	\$3,744.00 Annually	\$4,992.00 Annually	\$7,688.00 Annually	\$9,984.00 Annually	\$2,645.00 Annually	\$3,374.00 Annually	\$5,390.00 Annually

**WARREN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WASTE DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING SERVICES (WCSD #2501)**

Unit Prices: Bear Proof Containers Pick-up <u>Twice</u> Per Week:	Unit Prices: Single Stream Recycling Picked-up <u>Once</u> Per Week	Unit Prices: Single Stream Recycling Picked-up <u>Once</u> Per Week	Unit Prices: Roll-off Containers- Ordered On An As Needed Basis:	
8 Cu. Yd. waste Container	6 cu. Yd. waste Container	8 Cu. Yd. waste Container	Haul Cost	Weight per Ton
No Bid	\$91.00 per month	\$150.00 per month	\$350.00	\$50.00
\$6,848.00 Annually	\$2,760.00 Annually	\$3,150.00 Annually	\$350.00	\$78.00